503326472 05/28/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3373090

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
D. DELANO ROSS JR.	11/22/1999	
DANIEL D. ROSS	11/22/1999	
JOSEPH R. MICHAELS	11/22/1999	
WILLIAM R. MAY	11/22/1999	
RICHARD A. ANDERSON	11/22/1999	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEXCHANGE CORPORATION
Street Address:	500 SUGAR HILL ROAD, SUITE 120-B
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30350

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14719009	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)948-3387

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4809483295

Email: donald@valuablepatents.com **Correspondent Name:** LOUIS J. HOFFMAN, P.C.

Address Line 1: 14301 NORTH 87TH STREET, SUITE 312

Address Line 4: SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85260

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LOUIS J. HOFFMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Louis J. Hoffman/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2015	

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment_1-Inventors_to_Nexchange#page1.tif source=Assignment_1-Inventors_to_Nexchange#page2.tif source=Assignment_1-Inventors_to_Nexchange#page3.tif

PATENT 503326472 REEL: 035792 FRAME: 0270

source=Assignment_1-Inventors_to_Nexchange#page4.tif source=Assignment_1-Inventors_to_Nexchange#page5.tif source=Assignment_1-Inventors_to_Nexchange#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035792 FRAME: 0271

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

D. DELANO ROSS JR. 1040 Vinebrook Lane Alpharetta, Georgia 30005 U.S.A.

DANIEL D. ROSS 1859 Tennille Court Dunwoody, Georgia 30338 U.S.A. JOSEPH R. MICHAELS 4660 East Forest Peak Marietta, Georgia 30066 U.S.A.

WILLIAM R. MAY 1394 Emory Road Atlanta, Georgia 30306 U.S.A. RICHARD A. ANDERSON 4893 Country Cove Way Powder Springs, Georgia 30127

U.S.A.

have invented new and useful improvements in a "AFFILIATE COMMERCE SYSTEM AND METHOD" for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on September 17, 1999, Serial No. 09/398,268; and

WHEREAS, Nexchange Corporation whose post-office address is 500 Sugar Mill Road, Suite 120-B, Atlanta, Georgia 30350, U.S.A., a Georgia corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, we, D. DELANO ROSS JR., DANIEL D. ROSS, JOSEPH R. MICHAELS, WILLIAM R. MAY and RICHARD A. ANDERSON hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said Nexchange Corporation, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e), reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the International

- 1 -

PATENT

REEL: 035792 FRAME: 0272

Convention arising from said application; the same for its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid Nexchange Corporation, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 22nd day of Wormsty 1999.

J. Dula	12/	(L.S.)
D. Delano Ross Jr.	i production in the second	. ,

State of <u>GEORGIA</u>

County of <u>FULTON</u>

Bronul

On this 22 day of November, 1999, before me, a Notary Public, came D. Delano Ross Jr., to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public, Cherokee County, Georgia My Commission Expires June 19, 2001

- 2 -

IN WITNESS V	WHEREOF, I have execut	ed this Assignment this	2 day of November
1999.			
		.*	
		- Pares	(L.S.)
State of GES	2614	Daniel D. Ross	
State of GEST Country of DEV.	463		
	t.		
Daniel D. Ross, to me k	day of November nown and known to be the nd he duly acknowledged t	individual described in and	who executed the
Panula & S. Notary Public	Broniell		,
My Commission Expire	Notary Public, Cherokee County, S: My Commission Expires June 19	Georgia 0, 2001	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this ZZ day of Mouses he
1999.
$\frac{1}{1}$ (L.S.)
State of Georgist Joseph R. Michaels
County of Fulton
On this 22 day of November, 1999, before me, a Notary Public, came Joseph R. Michaels, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
Parule & Bionell
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires June 19, 2001

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have execut	ed this Assignment this 12 day of Wereman
1999.	
	÷
	In- Man (L.S.)
	William R. May
State of Cecrasia	
County of Fulton	
On this ZZ day of Nasiewless William R. May, to me known and known to be the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged to	
Paruel S Bronol	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires June 19.	Georgia 2001

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed 1999.	ited this Assignment th	is <u>22</u> day of	Novêmber,
State of CEURS A	Richard A. Anderson	n	(L.S.)
County of COBB			
On this <u>ZZ</u> day of <u>Novew ber</u> Richard A. Anderson, to me known and known to foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged	be the individual descr	ribed in and who	
Parrel & Bronull			
Notary Public, Cherokee Count My Commission Expires My Commission Expires My Commission Expires	v, Georgia 19, 2001 -		
		•	

- 6 -

PATENT REEL: 035792 FRAME: 0277